

03.09.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person with LAC Sh Girish Sharma.
Sh Shyam Pal, Kanongo in person on behalf of
defendant/ Revenue Department.

Sh Shyam Pal, Kanongo appearing on behalf of
defendant/ Revenue Department seeks time for filing WS.

Let the same be filed within statutory period with an
advance copy to the other side.

List the matter for further proceedings on **03.12.2025**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/03.09.2025